Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda May 12, 2020

Meeting Called To Order

Consent Agenda

A. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The April 14, 2020 Regular Meeting.

Documents:

ITEM A - BOMA MINUTES 04_14_2020.PDF

Public Comment

Any citizen desiring to make a comment can submit their written comments to the Town Clerk which will be included in the meeting minutes for public perusal. Email your comments to Town Hall at INFO@THOMPSONS-STATION.COM with May BOMA Public Comments as the Subject Line. Contact the Town Clerk with any questions at (615) 794-4333 ext. 1.

Unfinished Business:

1. Second Reading Of Ordinance 2020-005: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Amend Ordinance No 10-007 Pursuant To Title 18, Chapter 1, Regarding Wastewater Impact Fees.

Documents:

ITEM 1 - ORDINANCE NO. 2020-005 TO AMEND ORDINANCE 10-007 REDLINED BY KV 5.4.20 (9).PDF ITEM 1 - PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 2020-005 FOR AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE 10-007 WITH EXHIBIT 5.5.20.PDF

2. *Public Hearing And Second Reading Of Ordinance 2020-006: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, TN For Adoption Of The Annual Budget, And Tax Rate Fiscal Year FY 2020 – 2021 And Related CIP (Extended Capital Improvement Plan).

Documents:

ITEM 2 - ORDINANCE 2020 -006 ANNUAL BUDGET FY 20 - 21.PDF

ITEM 2 - 2020-2021 BUDGET WW CIP FINAL 1 (1).PDF

ITEM 2 - 2020-2021 BUDGET WW CIP FINAL 1 (2).PDF

ITEM 2 - 2020-2021 BUDGET WW FINAL.PDF

ITEM 2 - COPY OF FY21 CIP PLANNING MTP AND PARKS EDITS (2).PDF

ITEM 2 - TOWN OF THOMPSONS STATION ANNUAL BUDGET.PDF

New Business:

3. Approve Resolution 2020-010: A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee In Support Of An Application For A Local Government Support Grant Through The Tennessee Department Of Finance &

Administration.

Documents:

ITEM 3 - RESOLUTION 2020-010 LOCAL GOVT SUPPORT GRANT (1).PDF

Announcements/Agenda Requests

Adjourn

Information Only:

Finance Report

Documents:

APRIL 2020 FINANCE REPORT.PDF

*Public Hearing And Second Reading Of Ordinance 2020-006 Is Recommended To Be Held During The June Board Of Mayor And Alderman Meeting In Order To More Fully Allow For Potential Public Comments.

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. remotely by electronic means due to the COVID-19 emergency